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Individual
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Contrib. to
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Did Not
Show for Event

BYU - PROVO

48TH ANNUAL NCLC

3D EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1907 JOANNE ABITABILO 55.00 110.00

ANNUAL & PERENNIAL IDENTIFICATION

1908 MAUREEN COMELLA 51.50 51.50

1914 JEANNE HUYNH 52.50 52.50

ARBORICULTURE TECHNIQUES

1915 ALEXSIS PERRMANN 26.00 26.00

1920 SOPHIA HERAN 0.00 0.00

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

1908 MAUREEN COMELLA 86.00 86.00

1917 ANDREYA WILLIAMS 69.00 69.00

COMPACT EXCAVATOR OPERATION

1913 EMMA SCHNEIDER 50.00 100.00

COMPACT TRACK/SKID STEER LOADER OPERATION

1912 SHANNON MALONEY 76.00 152.00

COMPUTER AIDED LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1904 SAWYER SANDERS 65.50 131.00

CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATING

1901 KRISTOPHER FIELDS 0.00 0.00

1920 SOPHIA HERAN 60.00 60.00

EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT

1905 TYLER CEBULSKIE 72.00 72.00

1917 ANDREYA WILLIAMS 72.00 72.00

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1907 JOANNE ABITABILO 53.00 106.00

HARDSCAPE INSTALLATION

1903 JACK PARLIN 52.00 52.00

1909 STEPHANIE MCKINNEY 52.00 52.00

INTERIOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN

1911 EMILY SCHWAB 60.00 120.00

INTERIOR PLANT IDENTIFICATION

1906 JOHN NIEHAUS 53.50 53.50

1911 EMILY SCHWAB 84.50 84.50
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IRRIGATION ASSEMBLY

1902 ISAAC LUDKE 37.00 37.00

1904 SAWYER SANDERS 37.00 37.00

IRRIGATION DESIGN

1901 KRISTOPHER FIELDS 64.00 128.00

IRRIGATION TROUBLESHOOTING

1902 ISAAC LUDKE 64.00 64.00

1904 SAWYER SANDERS 64.00 64.00

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS

1902 ISAAC LUDKE 54.00 54.00

1904 SAWYER SANDERS 84.00 84.00

LANDSCAPE PLANT INSTALLATION

1906 JOHN NIEHAUS 66.00 44.00

1912 SHANNON MALONEY 66.00 44.00

1920 SOPHIA HERAN 66.00 44.00

MAINTENANCE COST ESTIMATING

1914 JEANNE HUYNH 46.00 46.00

1916 NAT KUTCHER 73.00 73.00

MINI TRACK LOADER OPERATION

1903 JACK PARLIN 74.00 148.00

PLANT PROBLEM DIAGNOSIS

1913 EMMA SCHNEIDER 73.00 73.00

1915 ALEXSIS PERRMANN 70.00 70.00

ROBOTICS & TECHNOLOGY IN LANDSCAPE DESIGN & MAINTENANCE

1916 NAT KUTCHER 74.55 74.55

1918 JOY WILLIAMS 58.18 58.18

SAFETY FIRST

1917 ANDREYA WILLIAMS 85.50 85.50

1918 JOY WILLIAMS 85.50 85.50

SALES PRESENTATION

1915 ALEXSIS PERRMANN 59.70 119.40

TRACTOR LOADER BACKHOE OPERATION

1908 MAUREEN COMELLA 79.00 158.00

TRUCK & TRAILER OPERATION

1912 SHANNON MALONEY 68.50 68.50

1916 NAT KUTCHER 68.50 68.50

TURF & WEED IDENTIFICATION

1903 JACK PARLIN 47.50 47.50

1908 MAUREEN COMELLA 37.00 37.00
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WOODY ORNAMENTAL PLANT IDENTIFICATION

1905 TYLER CEBULSKIE 64.50 64.50

1907 JOANNE ABITABILO 61.50 61.50
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